PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6162165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT DOUGLAS CAMBRON	06/18/2020
KYLE ELI	06/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED SOLUTIONS LIFE SCIENCES, LLC
Street Address:	1901 NELSON MILLER PARKWAY
City:	LOUISVILLE
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40223

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16906156

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5139778200

Email: CincyPAIR@dinsmore.com
Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: 255 EAST FIFTH STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AVN0061PA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH WILSON
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506115442 REEL: 052988 FRAME: 0106

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Scott Douglas Cambron of Louisville, KY and Kyle Eli of Louisville, KY, invented certain new and useful Tool for Dispensing Multiple Materials with Discrete Positional Control without Need for Sequential Tool Change, for which said application for United States Patent was filed on June 19, 2020, under Patent Application Serial No. 62/863,499, and for which we further executed a patent application filed on June 19, 2020, respectively under

☐ Patent Application Seri	ial No	16/906,156	
± ±			
	AVN00	061PA/50772-122	

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on **Advanced Solutions Life Sciences**, **LLC's** behalf in the aforementioned applications, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

AND WHEREAS, **Advanced Solutions Life Sciences**, **LLC**, having a place of business at 1901 Nelson Miller Parkway, Louisville, KY 40223, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

PATENT REEL: 052988 FRAME: 0107

Scott Douglas Cambro	ЮV	ambr	as	Dougl	Scott
----------------------	----	------	----	-------	-------

		Scott Douglas Cambron	6/18/2020
		Date:	
State of	_)		
State of) ss: _)		
On this day of the above County and State, person personally known to me, and ackno act and deed for the purpose herein	ally appear wledged th		as Cambron,
		Notary Public	
			/kyle &
		Kyle Eli	6/19/2020
		Date:	
State of	_)		
State of	_) _)		
On this day of the above County and State, person me, and acknowledged the execution purpose herein set forth.	ally appear		sonally known to
		Notary Public	

RECORDED: 06/19/2020

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE hereby accepts and receives this ASSIGNMENT:

Assignee: Advan	ced Solutions Life Science
Signed:	
Printed Name:	
Title:	
Date:	6/18/2020
Witness:	
Signed:	
Printed Name:	
Address:	
Date:	

3

PATENT REEL: 052988 FRAME: 0109